10-7
Features
• AD7520/AD7530, 10-Bit Resolution; 8-Bit, 9-Bit and
10-Bit Linearity
• AD7521/AD7531, 12-Bit Resolution; 8-Bit, 9-Bit and
10-Bit Linearity
• Low Power Dissipation (Max) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20mW
• Low Nonlinearity Tempco at 2ppm of FSR/ oC

AD7521, respectively, with the exception of output leakage
current and feedthrough specifications.
Ordering Information
Pinouts
PART NUMBER LINEARITY (INL, DNL)  TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
AD7520JN, AD7530JN 0.2% (8-Bit) 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
AD7520KN, AD7530KN 0.1% (9-Bit) 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
AD7521JN, AD7531JN 0.2% (8-Bit) 0 to 70 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
AD7521KN, AD7531KN 0.1% (9-Bit) 0 to 70 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
AD7520LN, AD7530LN 0.05% (10-Bit) -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
AD7521LN, AD7531LN 0.05% (10-Bit) -40 to 85 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
AD7520JD 0.2% (8-Bit) -25 to 85 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
AD7520KD 0.1% (9-Bit) -25 to 85 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
AD7520LD 0.05% (10-Bit) -25 to 85 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
AD7520SD, AD7520SD/883B 0.2% (8-Bit) -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
AD7520UD, AD7520UD/883B 0.05% (10-Bit) -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
AD7520, AD7530
(CERDIP, PDIP)
TOP VIEW
AD7521, AD7531